The Company has not declared any dividend during the Financial Year 2020-21.

Transfer To Reserves

The Company has not transferred any amount to reserves during the year under review.

Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2020 was Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores only) 
comprising of 1,10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2021 was Rs. 10,54,34,670/- (Rupees Ten crores fifty four lakhs 
thirty four thousand six hundred and seventy only) comprising of 1,05,43,467 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Employee Stock Option Plan

In order to motivate, incentivize and reward employees, your Company has established employee stock option scheme 
viz. Calcom Vision Employees Stock Option Plan- 2018’ pursuant to approval of members at the 33rd Annual General

[...]

We further report that during the audit period of the company:

This Report is to be read with our letter of even date which is annexed as Annexure A and forms an integral part of 
this Report.

1.    As per the Hon’ble BIFR Scheme, the ZCCBs 218,804 were converted into 72,93,467 (Seventy Two Lacs Ninety Three 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) Equity Shares in three tranches at a premium of INR 20/- per share.

As a result of conversion of ZCCBs into Equity Shares the Promoters shareholding breached the threshold limit of 
minimum public shareholding. The Company also received notice from BSE in respect of MPS Requirement.

[...]

No penalties  or  strictures  have been imposed on the Company by the stock 
exchanges, SEBI, or any other statutory authorities on any matter relating to capital markets since its listing.

As per the Hon’ble BIFR Scheme, the ZCCBs 218,804 were converted into 72,93,467 (Seventy Two Lacs Ninety Three 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) Equity Shares in three tranches at a premium of Rs. 20/-per share.

As a result of conversion of ZCCBs into Equity Shares the Promoters shareholding breached the threshold limit of 
minimum public shareholding. The Company also received notice from BSE in respect of compliance with MPS